	FORM PTO-1595 09 - 25 - 199	OTTELL 0.0. DELAKTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of the						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of accuss and Pagentains.						
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
7	Fabrizio DiBella	Name: RIVOLTA, S.p.A.					
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:					
٦	3. Nature of conveyance:						
-	X Assignment	Street Address: Via Dell' Assunta 8					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	20141 Milano, Italy					
	Other	City: State: Zip:					
ı		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	Execution Date: 7/22/98	<u> </u>					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	tion the association data of the application in 7/22/00					
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: _7/22/98					
	A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: Glenn M. Massina, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	☑ Enclosed					
	400 One Penn Center	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account					
	Street Address: 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:					
	Street Address. <u>1017 Same 1 Treestory</u>	22-0493. Our Order No. is 755					
	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attach to copy is a					
	<b>S</b>	( 11/11/ _ 41.1 2 v					
	Glenn M. Massina, Esquire  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	Reg. No. <u>40,081</u> Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:					
		required cover sheet information to:					
		Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231					

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0591

## ASSIGNMENT

					<del> </del>
ha invented certain new and useful improvements in design for DISK BRAKE FOR BICYCLE					
for which I am al	bout to make			appli	
(I/we have made—or am/are about to make)					
Patent of the United St	,	/ia dell'	Assunta. 8	20141 MILANO	•
	S, RIVOLTA S.p.A. V				
	Italy, is				
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the					
United States;					
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of					
Ten				Dollars	(\$10_00
tome in hand pa	id, the receipt of which is	hereby ack	nowledged		
have assigned, sold, and	d set over, and by these	presents do	o hereby assign	, sell, and set o	ver unto the sa
* the entire		righ	nt, title, and int	erest in and to t	he said invention
as fully set forth and de			22 3	T	
(a) specification p	repared and executed by		on the	day of	, 19
	ed on the day	of	, 19	, Serial No.	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to b					
held and enjoyed by the	saidRIVOLTA S.p.A	•			
for own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term					
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held be					
had this assignment and sale not been made.					
	WHEREOF,I he				
	this	day of .	July	,	A.D. 19 <sup>98</sup>
Milano				•	_
MITANO				Lwo Di	SAC nature)

RECORDED: 09/14/1998 REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0592

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT